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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Debt Recovery Tribunals functioning in the country,location - wise;

(b) the number of cases disposed off by these tribunals upto March,2G07 alongwith the amount of debt reccsvered, tribunal- wise;

(c) the number of cases which are still pending in each of these tribunals; and

(d) the time by which these cases are likely to be cleared ?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI P.K.BANSAL)

(a) (b) & (c) The information is given in Arnexure.

(d) The cases are disposed of unde-r the provisions of The Recovery of Debts Due to Banks and Financial Institutions Act, 1993.
Although the Act, provides for a summary procecure, no time frame can be given by the Government for disposal of these cases.
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